
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
 Codes       NSch Sch Sch NSch  
 Service Number 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 98 97 97 97

Suffolk One    — — — — — — — — 1600 — —
Ipswich Rail station Ranelagh Road [R3]  — — — — — — — — 1613 — —
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]  0645 0715 0915 1045 1215 1345 1515 1505 1620 1620 1805
Ipswich Railway Station, Burrell Road [R4]  0649 0719 0919 1049 1219 1349 1519 1509 1624 1624 1809
Bourne Bridge    0654 0724 0924 1054 1224 1354 1524 1514 1629 1629 1814
Freston, The Boot    0659 0729 0929 1059 1229 1359 1529 1519 1634 1634 1819
Holbrook Academy    — — — — — — — 1530 — — —
Compasses    — — — — — — — 1533 — — —
Woolverstone Hall Gates    0702 0732 0932 1102 1232 1402 1532 — 1637 1637 1822
Alton Green    — — — — — — — 1534 — — —
Harkstead, Bakers Arms    — — — — — — — 1537 — — —
Erwarton, Church    — — — — — — — 1545 — — —
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH    0707 0737 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 — 1642 1642 1827
Shotley Rose PH    0714 0744 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1551 1650 1650 1835
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH    0718 0748 0951 1121 1251 1421 1551 1557 1656 1656 1841

Codes:  Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only

Ipswich | Freston | Woolverstone | Chelmondiston | Shotley97/98
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Saturdays
 Service Number 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]  0715 0915 1045 1215 1345 1515 1805
Ipswich Railway Station, Burrell Road   0719 0919 1049 1219 1349 1519 1809
Bourne Bridge    0724 0924 1054 1224 1354 1524 1814
Freston, The Boot    0729 0929 1059 1229 1359 1529 1819
Woolverstone Hall Gates    0732 0932 1102 1232 1402 1532 1822
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH    0737 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 1827
Shotley Rose PH   0744 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1835
Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH   0748 0951 1121 1251 1421 1551 1841

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Ipswich | Freston | Woolverstone | Chelmondiston | Shotley97
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Shotley | Chelmondiston | Woolverstone | Freston | Ipswich

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)
 Codes  Sch NSch Sch         
 Service Number 97 98 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH    0725 0750 0755 0823 0955 1125 1255 1425 1600 1700 1845
Shotley Rose PH    0731 0756 0759 0829 0959 1129 1259 1429 1604 1704 1849
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH    0738 — 0805 0836 1005 1135 1305 1435 1610 1710 1855
Erwarton, Church    — 0800 — — — — — — — — —
Harkstead, Bakers Arms    — 0808 — — — — — — — — —
Woolverstone Hall Gates    0741 — 0808 0840 1008 1138 1308 1438 1613 1713 1858
Alton Green    — 0810 — — — — — — — — —
Compasses    — 0813 — — — — — — — — —
Freston, The Boot    0744 0822 0811 0843 1011 1141 1311 1441 1616 1716 1901
Bourne Bridge    0750 0827 0816 0848 1016 1146 1316 1446 1621 1722 1906
Ipswich Station Forecourt [R1]    0800 0837 0826 0858 1022 1152 1322 1452 1627 1732 1912
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]  0810 0846 0836 0904 1028 1158 1328 1458 1633 1742 1918
Ipswich, Rail station, Forecourt [R1]    — — — 0910 — — — — — — —
Suffolk One    — — — 0920 — — — — — — —

Codes:  Sch - Schooldays only    NSch - Non Schooldays only

97/98
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Saturdays
 Service Number 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Shotley Gate Bristol Arms PH   0755 0955 1125 1255 1425 1600 1845
Shotley Rose PH   0759 0959 1129 1259 1429 1604 1849
Chelmondiston, Red Lion PH    0805 1005 1135 1305 1435 1610 1855
Woolverstone Hall Gates    0808 1008 1138 1308 1438 1613 1858
Freston, The Boot    0811 1011 1141 1311 1441 1616 1901
Bourne Bridge    0816 1016 1146 1316 1446 1621 1906
Ipswich Station Forecourt [R1]    0822 1022 1152 1322 1452 1627 1912
Ipswich, Old Cattle Market Bus Station [J]  0828 1028 1158 1328 1458 1633 1918

No service on Sundays or Bank Holidays

Shotley | Chelmondiston | Woolverstone | Freston | Ipswich97
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